GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.409
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19™ NOVEMBER, 2019
BENEFICIARIES UNDER NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE SCHEME

409. SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE fﬁr Ug AT hodToT HAT
be pleased to state:

(@) the number of farmers who have been benefited under National Agricultural Insurance
Scheme;

(b)  whether steps have been taken to address the grievances of farmers who are unable
to avail the services of the scheme;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
S TT fhar Hoaror 70 ( SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a):  National Agricultural Insurance Scheme (NAIS) was under implementation in country
from Rabi 1999-2000 to the year 2015-16. Since inception of the scheme 2712.54 lakh
farmers were covered and 850.51 lakh farmers were benefitted by getting claims under the
scheme.

(b)to(d): Do not arise.
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